## CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS ENGINEERING SERVICES 1000 ROCHESTER HILLS DRIVE ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN 48309

## BID TABULATION FOR FIRE STATION #4 PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS CITY FILE #E03-038

BID OPENING DATE: 3:00 P.M. Thursday, September 2, 2004

·			Engineers Estimate Date: June, 2004		Peake Contracting, Inc. 48181 Ryan Road Utica, Michigan 48317		Commerce Construction & Landscaping, Inc. 555 Golden Oaks Ct. Milford, Michigan 48380		Oakland Excavating Company 31 Oakland Avenue Pontiac, Michigan 48342		James P. Contracting, Inc. 67222 Van Dyke Romeo, Michigan 48309	
Item No.	Description	Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Silt Fencing	530 LFT	\$2.50	\$1,325.00	\$0.50	\$265.00	\$1.50	\$795.00	\$1.50	\$795.00	\$1.00	\$530.00
2	Remove HMA Surface	755 SQYD	\$5.00	\$3,775.00	\$2.00	\$1,510.00	\$6.00	\$4,530.00	\$3.00	\$2,265.00	\$2.83	\$2,136.65
3	Remove Drainage Structure	1 EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
4	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1 EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00
5	2' Diameter Drainage Structure w/ 2' sump	4 EACH	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$990.00	\$3,960.00
6	Class C76-IV Sewer, "12", Trench Detail B	250 LFT	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$29.00	\$7,250.00	\$33.30	\$8,325.00
7	Culvert End Section, 12" Concrete	1 EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$468.00	\$468.00
8	EJIW 5105 Drainage Structure Frame & Cover, Type M1 Grate	840 LBS	\$1.00	\$840.00	\$1.20	\$1,008.00	\$1.25	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$840.00	\$0.89	\$747.60
9	EJIW 1040 Drainage Structure Frame & Cover, Type N Grate	760 LBS	\$1.00	\$760.00	\$1.20	\$912.00	\$1.25	\$950.00	\$1.00	\$760.00	\$0.78	\$592.80
10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Detail B-2 (Modified)	155 LFT	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$16.00	\$2,480.00	\$17.00	\$2,635.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$25.00	\$3,875.00
11	4' Concrete Sidewalk	65 SQFT	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$2.85	\$185.25	\$4.00	\$260.00	\$8.35	\$542.75
12	Embankment, CIP	1,000 CYD	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$11.75	\$11,750.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$13.44	\$13,440.00
13	Subbase, CIP	350 CYD	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$13.00	\$4,550.00	\$12.75	\$4,462.50	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$26.25	\$9,187.50
14	21 AA Aggregate Base, Crushed Limestone	575 TON	\$20.00	\$11,500.00	\$14.00	\$8,050.00	\$13.50	\$7,762.50	\$18.00	\$10,350.00	\$18.07	\$10,390.25
15	Aggregate Base Grading	1,700 SQYD	\$5.00	\$8,500.00	\$4.00	\$6,800.00	\$4.30	\$7,310.00	\$2.60	\$4,420.00	\$3.23	\$5,491.00
16	HMA, 2C	215 TON	\$30.00	\$6,450.00	\$45.00	\$9,675.00	\$49.00	\$10,535.00	\$45.00	\$9,675.00	\$42.60	\$9,159.00
17	HMA, 13A	375 TON	\$35.00	\$13,125.00	\$46.00	\$17,250.00	\$41.00	\$15,375.00	\$45.00	\$16,875.00	\$42.80	\$16,050.00
18	Waterborne Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	360 LFT	\$0.50	\$180.00	\$0.30	\$108.00	\$1.35	\$486.00	\$0.70	\$252.00	\$0.57	\$205.20
19	6" Diameter Steel Post	2 EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$417.00	\$834.00
20	3" Topsoil & Class A Seeding	410 SQYD	\$3.50	\$1,435.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$3.10	\$1,271.00	\$3.50	\$1,435.00	\$8.75	\$3,587.50
21	Mobilization	1 L. SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,116.00	\$5,116.00

**Total:** \$77.815.00 **\$78.833.00** \$86,002.25 \$89,052.00 \$98,803.25

## OTHER BIDDERS

F. Allied Construction, Inc. of Clarkston, Michigan	\$104,724.30
Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation of Washington, Michigan	\$109,337.60
ABC Paving Company of Trenton, Michigan	\$112,130.00
M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. of Fairhaven, Michigan	\$151,446.25